AS2400 10G Gigabit Ethernet Switch
Solutions Provider for FTTx, RFoG, and HFC  www.ascentcomtec.com  Page 1 of 7
Multiservice
10GE Switches
(w POE)
AS2400 Series
 Supports up to 48 × GE TX
ports and 6 × 10 GE SFP+

AS2400 10G Gigabit Ethernet Switch
Solutions Provider for FTTx, RFoG, and HFC  www.ascentcomtec.com  Page 8 of 7
Ordering Information
Product Name Product Description
AS2428E-4T-AC AS2400 Ethernet switch with 24 Gigabit TX ports, 4 10G SFP ports, one AC220V
power supply (dual slots), 1U, 19-inch rack-mounted installation
AS2424S-4T-AC AS2400 Ethernet switch with 24 GE SFP and 4 10GE ports (1 console port, 16
100M/1000M SFP ports, 8 100M/1000M SFP/TX combo ports, 4 10GE/GE SFP+
ports; one AC 220V power supply with dual slots, the cooling fan, 1U, standard 19-
inch rack-mounted installation)
AS2424S-4T-DC AS2400 Ethernet switch with 24 GE SFP and 4 10GE ports (1 console port, 16
100M/1000M SFP ports, 8 100M/1000M SFP/TX combo ports, 4 10GE/GE SFP+
ports; one DC 48V power supply with dual slots, the cooling fan, 1U, standard 19-
inch rack-mounted installation)
AS2424E-4T-AC-POE Ethernet switch with 24 GE POE ports and 4 10GE ports (1 console port, 24 GE POE
ports, 4 10GE/GE SFP+ ports; 1 AC220V and 1 DC power supply, AC 370W POE
power, or DC 740W POE power, the cooling fan, 1U, standard 19-inch rack-
mounted installation)
AS2448E-6T-AC AS2400 Ethernet switch with 48 GE and 6 10GE/GE SFP+ ports (1 console port, 48
GE TX ports, 6 10GE/GE SFP+ ports, 100 to 240 VAC input, cooling fan, 1U,
standard 19-inch rack-mounted installation)
AS2448E-6T-AC-POE AS2400 Ethernet switch with 48 GE POE ports and 6 10GE ports (1 console port, 48
GE POE ports, 6 10GE/GE SFP+ ports; 1 AC220V and 1 DC power supply, AC 370W
POE power, or DC 740W POE power, the cooling fan, 1U, standard 19-inch rack-
mounted installation)
AS2424S-4T-DC2 AS2400 Ethernet switch with 16 GE SFP, 8 GE SFP/TX combo ports and 4 10GE
ports Dual DC power supply
AS2400 10G Gigabit Ethernet Switch
Solutions Provider for FTTx, RFoG, and HFC  www.ascentcomtec.com  Page 9 of 7